RESOLUTION NO. 555

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON:

WHEREAS, The Kirkland City Council has herefore found certain water and sewer lines of the Kirkland Water Sewer System located within the city limits of the city of Houghton to be surplus to the future foreseeable needs of the City of Kirkland and,

WHEREAS, the City of Houghton has requested a transfer of said lines and facilities to the City of Houghton and,

WHEREAS, the City Councils for the two cities have agreed upon the terms and conditions of such a transfer,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

- 1. The City Council of the City of Kirkland does hereby authorize and direct the Mayor of Kirkland to execute on behalf of the City of Kirkland that certain Houghton-Kirkland water and sewer agreement attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- The effective date of said agreement shall be August 1, 1966.

Adopted in regular meeting on the 20th day of June, 1966.

Mayor

Attest !

Director of Administration and Finance

(exofficio City Clerk)